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Brooklyn RISE Charter School

Brooklyn RISE Board Meeting

Published on February 3, 2025 at 11:13 AM EST
Amended on February 26, 2025 at 9:52 PM EST

Date and Time
Wednesday February 26, 2025 at 7:00 PM EST

Location
9 Hanover Place, Brooklyn, NY 11201

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order Katie Zaunbrecher
Il Finance Update
A. Finance Update Discuss
M. Head of School and Academic Update
A. HOS Update for 2/26 Meeting FYI Cary Finnegan

IV. Governance Update
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Time

7:00 PM

5m

Tm

7:06 PM

20m

7:26 PM

20 m

7:46 PM

10of2



VL.

VILI.

A. Check In on New Board Member Authorization
Process

B. Head of School Evaluation

Facilities Update

A. 410 40th Street Middle School Building Update

Any Other Business and Public Comment

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

FYI
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Presenter

Cary Finnegan

Christina Hu

Cary Finnegan

Time

10 m

8:01 PM

10m

8:11 PM

2m

20f2



