

Brooklyn RISE Charter School

Brooklyn RISE Board Meeting

Published on February 3, 2025 at 11:13 AM EST Amended on February 26, 2025 at 9:52 PM EST

Date and Time

Wednesday February 26, 2025 at 7:00 PM EST

Location

9 Hanover Place, Brooklyn, NY 11201

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items			7:00 PM
	A. Record Attendance			5 m
	B. Call the Meeting to Order		Katie Zaunbrecher	1 m
П.	Finance Update			7:06 PM
	A. Finance Update	Discuss		20 m
III.	Head of School and Academic Update			7:26 PM
	A. HOS Update for 2/26 Meeting	FYI	Cary Finnegan	20 m
IV.	Governance Update			7:46 PM

			Purpose	Presenter	Time			
	Α.	Check In on New Board Member Authorization Process	Discuss	Cary Finnegan	5 m			
	В.	Head of School Evaluation	Discuss	Christina Hu	10 m			
V.	Facilities Update							
	Α.	410 40th Street Middle School Building Update	FYI	Cary Finnegan	10 m			
VI.	Any Other Business and Public Comment							
VII.	Closing Items							
	Α.	Adjourn Meeting	FYI		2 m			